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Supporting People works to prevent and 

stop homelessness 

 

We work across Wales and we are funded by 

Welsh Government 

 

Our Mid and West Wales area covers over 4,000 

square miles 

 

There are nearly 516 thousand people in this area 

 

Nearly 160 thousand speak Welsh 



 

We need to work together to give the right 

support to those who need it 

 

We have over £17 million to spend on      

supporting people 

 

In 2017 we wrote a plan of what we want to do 

 

A new grant called the Housing Support Grant is 

starting in April 2020 

 

We are working to make sure it runs smoothly  

 

We are working on the things we said we would 

do from 2017 to 2020. 



 

1 Making better services for the right price 

 

Planning carefully on how to deliver the right 

services 

 

Making a single pathway into our services 

 

Cutting down on paperwork and systems that 

slow things down  

 

Making sure time and money are not wasted 

 

We are making a person-centred way to check 

how good services are 



 

2  Planning and delivering services 

 

Sharing what we learn across the region 

 

Including all groups of people, no matter what 

their differences are 

 

Working across counties in the same ways 

  



 

3   Working together and preventing problems 

 

Planning services across the region with other 

organisations 

 

Supporting people and projects when they try 

out and test new ways of working 

 

Working with people across the region to 

prevent abuse and violence 

 Working in partnership with other professionals 

and organisations in the region 



 

4   Getting the right people involved 

 

Finding better ways to work with service users to 

help us plan in the future 

 

Staying involved with networks, forums and 

individuals 

  

  



   

Here are the things we always think about 

when we plan services: 

 

 Prevention and Early Intervention 

 

Prevention is doing what we can to make sure 

problems don’t happen. 

 

Early Intervention is giving the right support as 

soon as possible. 

 

 Value for Money 



 

Value for Money means paying the right money 

for what we want 

 

 Well-being 

 

Well-being is feeling healthy and good about 

ourselves and our lives.  

 

 Partnership and Co-Production 

 

Partnership means working together 

Co-production is creating something together. 



 

 Being Person-Centred and Flexible 

 

Person-Centred means doing things a person 

wants in the ways that work for them.  

 

 Independence 

 

Independence means doing as much for 

ourselves as we can. 

 

 Accessibility 

 

Accessibility is about making sure that everyone 

can use services.  



 

For more information please contact: 

 

For Carmarthenshire - Alun Jones 

aldjones@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 

 

For Ceredigion - Gary Proven 

gary.proven@ceredigion.gov.uk 

 

For Pembrokeshire - Joy James  

Joy.James@pembrokeshire.gov.uk 

 

For Powys - Adrian Jones  

adrian.jones2@powys.gov.uk  

 

Our Regional Development Coordinator is 

Beverly B Davies 

bbdavies@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 
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